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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 

PRODUCT NAME LG VEGAN CARAMELISED BISCUIT CHESSECAKE 

PRODUCT CODE VNCCAR01001 

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Caramelised biscuit cheesecake on a sweet biscuit base 

PACK QUANTITY 1 x 14 PTN 

PRODUCT STATE FROZEN 

SHELF LIFE ON DEFROST 5 DAYS 

PRODUCT  PACKAGING DELIVERED IN SOLID FOOD GRADE CARDBOARD BOX 

COUNTRY OF MANUFACTURE UK 

 

PRODUCTION SITE TAVISTOCK INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, GORTON, MANCHESTER 

SUPPLIER ADDRESS DESTINY FOODS 
DESTINY HOUSE,  
PRESTON STREET, 
MANCHESTER, 
M18 8DB 

CONTACT NUMBER 0844 856 0911 

 

 

 

 

LG VEGAN CARAMELISED BISCUIT CHESSECAKE 

 

 

 



Spec No.: 1260 v2 

 

Version 1 Issue Date: 03.12.18. Created By: Katalin Kadar Approved By: S. Hamlin 
Page 2 of 5 

 

INGREDIENTS 
% AMOUNT 

PER 100g 
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN 

Vanilla Flavoured Vegetable Oil Emulsion (Water, Partially 
Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifiers 
(Polysorbate 60, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Soya 
Lecithin), Stabilisers (Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose, Sodium 
Alginate), Salt, Flavourings, Acidity Regulator (Sodium 
Citrate), Colours (Beta-carotene, Caramel)) 

46 

UK, Malaysia, 
Indonesia, France, 
Germany, Holland, 

USA, Spain, Denmark, 
Canada, Brazil 

Gluten free biscuit crumb (Gluten free flour blend (brown 
rice, potato, maize), sugar, palm oil, dried rice syrup, raising 
agent sodium bicarbonate) 

18 UK 

Vegan Cream Cheese (Water, Coconut oil (24%), Soya protein 
concentrate (9%), Salt, Acidity regulator: Lactic acid (dairy 
free), Thickener: Carrageenan, Natural Flavourings) 

16 UK 

Biscoff Spread (Caramelised biscuits (58%) (Wheat Flour, 
Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm oil from sustainable and certified 
plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent 
(Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), 
Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Acid (Citric 
Acid)) 

15 UK 

Starch 2 UK 

Icing Sugar (Sugar, maize starch) 1 

Argentina, Belize, 
Brazil, Costa Rica, El 

Salvador, Fiji, 
Guadeloupe, 

Guatemala, Guyana, 
Honduras, Jamaica, 

Malawi, Mozambique, 
Nicaragua, Reunion, 

South Africa, 
Swaziland, Zambia 

Sugar 1 UK 

Lemon Juice 1 UK 

 

DIETARY SUITABILITY OF PRODUCT: 

DIET TYPE SUITABLE COMMENTS 

VEGETARIANS YES  

VEGANS 
Our products that are labelled VEGAN are 

made to recipes that don’t contain any animal 

products whatsoever, but without segregation 

in our factory, therefore we cannot guarantee 

that they are 100% animal product free. 

YES  

COELIAC NO GLUTEN 

KOSHER NO NOT CERTIFIED 

HALAL NO NOT CERTIFIED 
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PRODUCT ALLERGEN INFORMATION: 

ALLERGENS IN PRODUCT PRESENT IN FACTORY 

PEANUTS NO YES 

NUTS NO YES 

EGGS OR EGG PRODUCTS NO YES 

MILK OR MILK PRODUCTS NO YES 

SESAME SEEDS NO NO 

CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN  
(WHEAT/ RYE/ BARLEY/ OATS/ SPELT/ KAMUT 
OR HYBRIDISED STRAINS) 

YES (WEHAT) YES 

SOYA OR SOYA PRODUCTS YES YES 

SULPHITES OR SULPHUR DIOXIDE >10mg NO YES 

CELERY OR CELERY PRODUCTS NO NO 

MUSTARD OR MUSTARD PRODUCTS NO NO 

CRUSTACEANS NO NO 

FISH OR FISH PRODUCTS NO NO 

LUPIN NO NO 

MOLLUSC NO NO 

 

MICROBIOLOGICAL TARGET FOR PRODUCT: 

TEST SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY 

ACC <105 ≥106 

ENTERO <102 ≥104 

E. COLI <20 ≥100 

SALMONELLA ND 25g DETECTED 

LISTERIA SPP ND 25g DETECTED 

C. PERFRINGENS <20 ≥104 

B. CEREUS <103 ≥105 

S. AUREUS <20 ≥100 

 

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g 

ENERGY (Kcal) 355 

ENERGY(KJ) 1148 

PROTEIN (g) 1.5 

CARBOHYDRATES (g) 38.6 

OF WHICH SUGARS (g) 27.6 

DIETARY FIBRE (g) 0.8 

FAT (g) 21.5 

OF WHICH SATURATES (g) 16.4 

SALT (g) 0.1 

 

STORAGE INFORMATION: 
 

KEEP FROZEN. ONCE DEFROSTED, KEEP REFRIGERATED 

AND DO NOT REFREEZE. 

SHELF LIFE OF PRODUCT: 

AMBIENT N/A 

CHILLED 5 DAYS 
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FROZEN 18 MONTHS FROM MANUFACTURE / MINIMUM 
FROM DELIVERY 3 MONTH. 

 

PACKAGING DETAILS:  

OUTER PACKAGING FOOD GRADE CARDBOARD BOX- Widely Recycled 

OUTER DIMENSIONS (mm) Length: 263/Width: 285/Height: 108  

INNER PACKAGING Cake Circle, Polyprop Band, Cake Cardboard Band 

INNER DIMENSIONS (mm) D: 230 
Length: 225/Width: 40 
Length: 870/Width: 80 

GROSS WEIGHT OF CASE Product Net Weight: 1650g 
Packaging Weight: 182g + 41g + 2g + 10g 
GROSS WEIGHT: 1885g 

LABEL ATTACHED LABEL STATES PRODUCT NAME, CUSTOMER ADDRESS, 
DELIVERY DATE, STORAGE INFORMATION, 
INGREDIENTS, ALLERGENS, SHELF LIFE, BEST BEFORE 
OR USE BY DATE. 

PALLET DETAILS: 

NUMBER OF OUTER CASES PER LAYER 12 

NUMBER OF LAYERS PER PALLET 14 

NUMBER OF OUTER CASES PER PALLET 168 

 

LABEL SAMPLE: 

                        
DESTINY HOUSE, MANCHESTER, M18 8DB 

CUSTOMER ADDRESS: 
CUSTOMER POSTCODE: 
DELIVERY DATE: e.g. SAT 25 DEC 

LG VEGAN CARAMELISED BISCUIT CHESSECAKE 
INGREDIENTS: 
Vanilla Flavoured Vegetable Oil Emulsion (46%) (Water, Partially Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Kernel Oil, 
Palm Oil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids, Soya Lecithin), Stabilisers 
(Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose, Sodium Alginate), Salt, Flavourings, Acidity Regulator (Sodium 
Citrate), Colours (Beta-Carotene, Caramel)), Gluten Free Biscuit Crumb (18%) (Gluten Free Flour Blend 
(Brown Rice, Potato, Maize), Sugar, Palm Oil, Dried Rice Syrup, Raising Agent Sodium Bicarbonate), 
Vegan Cream Cheese (16%) (Water, Coconut Oil (24%), Soya Protein Concentrate (9%), Salt, Acidity 
Regulator: Lactic Acid (Dairy Free), Thickener: Carrageenan, Natural Flavourings), Biscoff Spread 
(15%)(Caramelised Biscuits (58%) (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil From Sustainable And 
Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), 
Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid)), Starch, 
Icing Sugar (Sugar, Maize Starch), Sugar, Lemon Juice 

 

Best Before:  

Number 

Ordered 

Allergens:   For allergens, please see ingredients in bold. 
Produced in a factory that handles: Peanuts, Nuts, Milk, Egg and Sulphites. 
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STORAGE INFORMATION: KEEP FROZEN. ONCE DEFROSTED KEEP REFRIGERATED AND DO NOT REFREEZE.   

Product Code:   
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